AMENDMENT TO SERVICES AGREEMENT

This Amendment to Services Agreement ("Amendment") is made and entered into by and between Yahara Watershed Improvement Network ("Yahara WINS") and Dane County, Wisconsin (the "County") and is effective on the date it is executed by Yahara WINDS and the County (the "Effective Date"). Yahara WINS and the County may be individually referred to as a "Party" or together as the "Parties".

RECITALS

- A. Yahara WINS and the County entered into a Services Agreement, dated December 7, 2021 (the "Agreement").
- B. Yahara WINS and the County desire to extend the term of the Agreement to December 31, 2025 as provided for in this Amendment.

AMENDMENT

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is replaced in full with the following:

"Term of Agreement. This Agreement covers a four (4) year period beginning January 1, 2022 and ending December 31, 2025, unless otherwise terminated per Section 7 (Terminate for Cause) of this Agreement. The County shall commence the Work on January 1, 2022 and shall perform and complete the Work as required in Attachment A-1."

- 2. Section 3 of Attachment A-1 of the Agreement is replaced in full with the following:
 - "Project Timeframe The adaptive management plan covers a 20-year period; beginning in 2017 and ending in 2036. Consistent with the time period specified in Section 2 of this Agreement, this Scope of Work covers the time period of January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2025.
- 3. Table 1 of Section 5 of Attachment A-1 of the Agreement is revised to add the following:

	Year	Annual Goal (new pounds)
2025		6,500-8,500

4. Payments to the County for 2025 shall be in accordance with Table 2 of Section 7 of Attachment A-1 of the Agreement.

- 5. All capitalized terms used in this Amendment shall have the same meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement, unless expressly stated otherwise in this Amendment.
- 6. All terms not specifically amended by this Amendment are ratified and shall remain in full force and effect. In the event of a conflict between the terms of this Amendment and the terms of the Agreement, the terms of this Amendment shall control.
- 7. The signors below are authorized to act on behalf of and bind the respective Party. This Amendment may be signed in counterparts, including by scanned or photographic image (e.g., .pdf, .tif, or .jpeg), emailed or facsimile, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument, provided that all such counterparts, in the aggregate, shall contain the signatures of both of the Parties.

Yahara Watershed Improvement Network (Yahara WINS)

By: Martin Griffin	02-21-2024	
Marter Tup	Date	
Title: Yahara WINS Executive President		
By: Jeff Rau	Date	
Title: Yahara WINS Executive Committee Treasurer		
Dane County, Wisconsin		
By: Joseph T. Parisi	Date	

Title: Dane County Executive

By: Scott McDonell	
-	Date
Title: Dane County Clerk	